
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2707
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
ACQUISITION OF NEW IRON MINES
Dubey Shri Chandra Shekhar

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided the issue of acquisition of new Iron-Ore mines in the State of Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) Government of India has no plan of acquisition of new Iron -Ore mines in the State of Jharkhand.

(b) Does not arise.
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